

RESOLUTION 2017-018

APPOINTING DANIEL MATZINGER TO THE SHERWOOD PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, a Planning Commission vacancy exists due to the term of Michael Meyer expiring in March 2017 which needs to be filled; and

WHEREAS, the City posted a request for applications on the website, announced the vacancy before both the Planning Commission and the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Matzinger submitted an application for consideration of appointment to the Planning Commission and was interviewed by Mayor Krisanna Clark, Planning Commission Chair Jean Simson, and Community Development Director Julia Hajduk for a recent vacancy that was filled by Justin Kai last month; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Matzinger was not selected at the time, but was still considered an excellent candidate; and

WHEREAS, upon consideration of all potential candidates, including those who had recently applied to serve on the Planning Commission, Mr. Matzinger was determined to be the best candidate to fill the current vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints Daniel Matzinger to fill the Planning Commission term expiring at the end of March 2021.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 21st day of March 2017.

Krisanna Clark, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy MMC City Recorder